

Court No. - 76

Case :- ELECTION PETITION No. - 5 of 2024

Petitioner :- Lalitesh Pati Tripathi

Respondent :- Dr Vinod Kumar Bind

Counsel for Petitioner :- In Person, Narendra Kumar Pandey

Hon'ble Raj Beer Singh, J.

Heard learned counsel for the petitioner.

This is an election petition.

As per report of In-charge Registrar General, the petition is within limitation and there is compliance of the provisions contained under Section 80, 81, 82, 83, 117 of The Representation of People Act, 1951. The requisite security amount of Rs. 2,000/- has also been deposited.

Let notice be issued to the respondent as per Rule 5 of Chapter XV A of the Rules of the Court. The notice shall also be issued and sent by Registered Post/AD as well as ordinary process as per Rule 6 (i) of Chapter XV A of the Rules of the Court fixing 30th September, 2024.

The notice of the petition shall also be published in the newspaper to be selected by the Registrar General of this Court as provided under Rule 6 B of Chapter XV A of the Rules of the Court for which steps shall be taken as per the Rules of the Court.

List this petition on 30.09.2024 at 02:00 PM.

Order Date :- 13.8.2024

RKM