

Court No. - 75

Case :- ELECTION PETITION No. - 5 of 2024

Petitioner :- Lalitesh Pati Tripathi

Respondent :- Dr Vinod Kumar Bind

Counsel for Petitioner :- Narendra Kumar Pandey, In Person

Counsel for Respondent :- Jagannath Prasad, Shivendra Kumar Singh, Indra Jit Singh, K.R. Singh

Hon'ble Raj Beer Singh, J.

1. Shri Narendra Kumar Pandey, learned counsel for the petitioner and Shri K.R. Singh, learned counsel for the respondent are present.
2. Learned counsel for the respondent submits that the written statement is under preparation and two weeks further time may be granted to file written statement.
3. List on 20.11.2024 at 02.00 P.M. It is clarified that no further time would be granted for filing of written statement.

Order Date :- 5.11.2024

RKM