

Court No. - 71

Case :- ELECTION PETITION No. - 5 of 2024

Petitioner :- Lalitesh Pati Tripathi

Respondent :- Dr Vinod Kumar Bind

Counsel for Petitioner :- Narendra Kumar Pandey, In Person

Counsel for Respondent :- Jagannath Prasad, Shivendra Kumar Singh, Indra Jit Singh, K.R. Singh

Hon'ble Raj Beer Singh, J.

Sri Narendra Kumar Pandey, learned counsel for the petitioner and Sri K.R. Singh, learned counsel for the respondent are present.

Further arguments of Sri K.R. Singh, learned counsel for the respondent on application under Order-7 Rule-11 C.P.C. heard but could not be concluded.

List on 28.03.2025 at 02:00 PM for further arguments.

Order Date :- 18.3.2025

SK Srivastava