



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

ELECTION PETITION No. - 5 of 2024

Lalitesh Pati Tripathi

.....Petitioner(s)

Versus

Dr Vinod Kumar Bind

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Petitioner(s)	: Narendra Kumar Pandey, In Person, Peeyush Kumar Shukla
Counsel for Respondent(s)	: Jagannath Prasad, Shivendra Kumar Singh, Indra Jit Singh, K.R. Singh

Court No. - 91

HON'BLE RAJ BEER SINGH, J.

Sri Narendra Kumar Pandey, learned counsel for the petitioner, Sri K.R. Singh, learned counsel for the respondent are present.

Further arguments of Sri Narendra Kumar Pandey, learned counsel for the petitioner on application under Order 7 Rule - 11 CPC heard but could not be concluded.

List this case on 11.03.2026 at 02:00 PM.

February 9, 2026

'SP'/-

(Raj Beer Singh,J.)